
NO. 23A231

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

WES ALLEN, in his official capacity as Secretary of State of Alabama,

Applicant,

v.

EVAN MILLIGAN, et al.,

Respondents.

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 21st day of September, 2023, a copy of the BRIEF OF AMICI

CURIAE ALABAMA ELECTED LEADERS OF COLOR IN SUPPORT OF

MILLIGAN RESPONDENTS’ OPPOSITION TO EMERGENCY APPLICATION

FOR STAY was sent by U.S. mail and email to:

1

Edmund Gerard LaCour, Jr.

Office of the Attorney General

501 Washington Ave

Montgomery, AL 36130

EDMUND.LACOUR@ALABAMAAG.GOV

Jeffrey Matthew Harris

Taylor Ann Rausch Meehan

Consovoy McCarthy PLLC

1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22209

JEFF@CONSOVOYMCCARTHY.COM

TAYLOR@CONSOVOYMCCARTHY.COM

Deuel Ross

NAACP Legal Defense & Educational

Fund, Inc.

700 14th Street NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005

DROSS@NAACPLDF.ORG

Stuart Charles Naifeh

Samuel Spital

Ashely Michelle Burrell

NAACP Legal Defense & Educational

Fund, Inc.

40 Rector Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10006

SNAIFEH@NAACPLDF.ORG

SSPITAL@NAACPLDF.ORG

ABURRELL@NAACPLDF.ORG



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jonathan B. Miller

Jonathan B. Miller

Michael Adame

Public Rights Project

490 43rd Street, #115

Oakland, CA 94609

jon@publicrightsproject.org

646-831-6113

Counsel for Amici Curiae

DATED: September 21, 2023
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Henry Clay Quillen

Whatley Kallas LLP

159 Middle St., Suite 2C

Portsmouth, NH 03801

HQUILLEN@WHATLEYKALLAS.COM


